
     
 
 
Leonard A. Blackwell, II                                                                                                                                                                                                
Chairman      
                                                                                                                                                                                                              Larry Gregory 
                                                                                                                                                                                                             Executive Director 
Robin J. Robinson 
Commissioner 
 
 
Howard Sanders 
Commissioner 

MISSISSIPPI GAMING COMMISSION 
Post Office Box 23577 

Jackson, Mississippi 39225-3577 
(601) 351-2800 

 
 
 

CHARITABLE GAMING INDUSTRY LETTER No. 2004-01 
 

February 12, 2004 
 
 

TO:            All Charitable Gaming Licensees 
 
FROM:      Larry Gregory, Executive Director 
 
RE:            Under Age Patrons 
 
Mississippi Gaming Commission Charitable Bingo Law Miss Code Ann. § 97-33-67 
(5) states in part that, 
 
“… No licensee shall allow any person under eighteen (18) years of age to play a 
bingo game unless accompanied by his or her parent or legal guardian, except that a 
licensee may prohibit all persons under eighteen (18) years from entering the licensed 
premises by posting a written notice to that effect on the premises.” 
 
Additionally, no licensee shall allow children of school age to play a bingo game 
or enter the licensed premises during school hours. 
 
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. 

 


